

Central Portal for Philippine Government Procurement Oppurtunities

Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number

9975428

Procuring Entity

CARLOS HILADO MEMORIAL STATE UNIVERSITY

Title

Procurement of Electrical Materials for the Faculty Lounge at LSAB Faculty Room (Second

Floor to Third Floor) - Talisay Campus

Area of Delivery

Negros Occidental

Solicitation Number:	RFQ 23-327	Status	Active
Trade Agreement:	Implementing Rules and Regulations		
Procurement Mode:	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement (Sec. 53.9)	Associated Components	1
Classification:	Goods	Bid Supplements	0
Category:	Electrical Supplies		
Approved Budget for the Contract:	PHP 65,000.00	Document Request List	0
Delivery Period:	30 Day/s		
Client Agency:		Date Published	25/07/2023
Contact Person:	Rowena De la Vida Prado Administrative Assistant II Mabini Street Talisay City Negros Occidental	Last Updated / Time	25/07/2023 00:00 AM
	Philippines 6115 63-34-7120003 Ext,142 bac.sec@chmsc.edu.ph	Closing Date / Time	01/08/2023 10:00 AM

Description

Republic of the Philippines CARLOS HILADO MEMORIAL STATE UNIVERSITY Talisay City, Negros Occidental Telefax: (034) 712-8404 / 712-0003 Local 142 bac.sec@chmsc.edu.ph

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

Date: JULY 21, 2023 Quotation No. 23-327

Please quote your lowest price on the item/s listed below, stating the shortest time of delivery and submit your quotation duly signed by your representative not later than ______ in the return envelope attached herewith.

DR. ANDREW EUSEBIO S.TAN

BAC Chairman

NOTE:

7/25/23, 12:30 PM

printableBidNoticeAbstract

	ONE (1) LOT	Electrical Materials		Lot	65,000.00
Item No.	Product/Service Name	Description	Quantity	UOM	Budget (PHP)
Line Items					
	23-07 07-03-23				
PR# 23-372-0					
	TALISAY/,J. MARQUEZ				
	T OF ELECTRICAL MATERIALS FO	R THE FACULTY LOUNGE AT I	SAB FACULTY	ROOM (SECOND FLOOR TO
	****Nothing Follows********* Php 65,000.00				
TOTAL		****			
	ls sealant 5 tube				
	pe "big" 4 rolls	(/F-)/ - P 10			
	Outlet, duplex "universal with gr	round" (flush type), 3 pin 78	pcs		
5 Cable Tie 2 p	shold, 1" x 2" 20 mtrs				
	, 1/4" Ø 2 mtrs				
	HHN Cu 2 pack				
	THHN Cu 2 rolls				
	AT FACULTY ROOM WORKING TA eavy duty" 24 pcs	ABLES			
	LECTRICAL MATERIALS FOR THE				
	ate brand offered)				
ITEM ITEM & D	ESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT UNIT PR	ICE TOTAL PRICE			
b. BIDDEKS SI	HALL SUBMIT ORIGINAL BROCHO	RES SHOWING CERTIFICATI	UNS OF THE P	KODUCI	BEING OFFERED
	REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE SHA HALL SUBMIT ORIGINAL BROCHU				
	VALIDITY SHALL BE FOR A PERIC			ou o	TATION
EQUIPMENT, F	ROM DATE OF ACCEPTANCE BY T	HE PROCURING ENTITY			
WARRA	NTY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF	SIX (6) MONTHS FOR SUPP	LIES & MATERI	IALS, ON	VE (1) YEAR FOR
	RY PERIOD WITHIN CAL	LINDAK DAIS			

Created by

Rowena De la Vida Prado

Date Created

24/07/2023

The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

© 2004-2023 DBM Procurement Service, All rights reserved.

Help | Contact Us | Sitemap



SM BACOLOD

ACE HARDWARE PHILIPPINES, INC.

Bldg .A, Ground Floor, SM City Bacolod Reclamation Area, Bacolod City, 6100 Phils.

Tel. No.: (034) 468-0136

Smart & Viber No.: 09992209850 Globe No.: 09178246153

ACE Hotline No.: #11ACE (#11223) Email: Opns.ace.bcd@smretail.com

JULY 26, 2023

Company Name : CARLOS HILADO MEMORIAL STATE UNIVERSITY

: Rowena De la Vida Prado :Administrative Assistant II

Address

: Mabini St. Talisay City Negros Occidental Philippines 6115

Series No. 0294-00081

Contact No.

: 63-34-7120003 Ext.142

Email

: bac.sec@chmsc.edu.ph

Dear Ms. Rowena,

In compliance to your request, we are pleased to offer you our quotation on the following items:

SKU	DESCRIPTIONOMNI EXTENSION CORD HEAVY DUTY 4 GANG EXT CORD 1	QTY	UNIT PRICE (Inclusive of VAT)	TOTAL AMOUN
10088844	OMNI CLEAR RUBBER PLUG 10AMP WHR-102 2PC/PK	24	89.00	2,136.00
	"Specifications"			
	•Fire resistant			
	•Rubber coated			
	•Safe and user-friendly			
	•Caps screwed to base for firmer grip			
	•Conforms to local and international standards			
	•10A 250V •Model: WHR-102-PK			
	IVIOUGI. WITK-102-PK			

380266945	ROYU THHN THWN BLACK 3 5mm RTN12"ABK150M	2	8,850.00	17,700.
	WIRES & CABLES			
	THIN/THWN STRANDED 150 Meters 1c			
	"Specifications"			
	Brand: Royu Size: 12" Length: 150 meters per box Gauge: 12 Strands: 7			
	THHN wire is a very popular type of building wire used in all types of industrial, commercial and residential construction. This type of building wire can be used in damp and dry locations. THHN stands for Thermoplastic High Heat Nylon which is a description of the wires jacket and insulation components.			
38026700	ROYU THHN THWN BLACK 2 0mm RTN14ABK150M	2	5,850.00	11,700
	WIRES & CABLES WIRES & CABLES THIN/THWN-2 STRANDED TO STRANDED TO STRANDED TO STRANDED TO STRANDED			
	"Specifications"			
	Brand: Royu Size: 14" Length: 150 meters Gauge: 14 Strands: 7			
	THHN wire is a very popular type of building wire used in all types of industrial, commercial and residential construction. This type of building wire can be used in damp and dry locations. THHN stands for Thermoplastic High Heat Nylon which is a description of the wires jacket and insulation components.			

380011767	KS VP 50 8" A CABLE TIE 50PCS NATURAL	2	129.00	258.00
	"Specifications" •Material:UL approved Nylon 66,94V-2			
	•Color:Natural •MM:203.0 •Inch:8"			
	•Width:2.5 •Max. Bundle Dia.:55			
80316466	Royu DuplexUniversalOutletw Ground WD913	78	164.00	12,792.00
	"Specifications"			
	•Made from polycarbonate material			
	•Modern and Stylish			
	•Protected from UV and fading			
	•BPS Approved			
	•Rating: 16A 250V			

10027476	ARMAK ELECTRICAL TAPE 19MMX16MM	4	49.00	196.00
	Vinyl Electrical Tape 0.16mm X19mm X16m EVAT-For use at not more than 800V and at no more than 80 C17/8 F1 STATE OF THE S			
	"Specifications"			
	Used for splicing and insulation of wires and repair of above ground electrical wires BPS approved, PS mark, CSA and UL Listed			
	•flame retardant polyvinyl chloride (PVC) based tape			
	extreme flexibility and conformability			
	resistant to high voltages			
	•tolerates temperature environment up to 80°C			
10165917	NO MORE NAILS 100G	5	89.00	445.00
	Bostik NO MORE NAILS LE PLEVAL GARAGE The laws find Grant Ratural The la			
	"Specifications"			
	No More Nails is a nail-free general purpose construction adhesive with high initial grab and high bond strength.			
	******TOTAL*****			45,227.00
	NOTHING FOLLOWS			

Terms and Conditions

- 1. Terms of Payment:
 - * Government Direct Payment Scheme (DPS) via Bank Debit System thru the issuance of a List of Due and Demandable Accounts Payable - Advice to Debit Account (LDDP-ADA) is accepted.
 - * If check payment, 1-2 days bank clearing needed before item/s will be released.
 - * Check must be payable to: ACE HARDWARE PHILIPPINES, Inc.
 - Subject for pick-up or delivery cost
- 2. Delivery Period:
 - * Availability of items/merchandise, subject to confirmation
 - * For Available Orders: 7 days upon confirmed order and payment
 - * For Indent Orders: 30 60 days upon confirmed order and payment (subject to stock availability)
 - Delivery: Add on charge depending on final destination
- 3. Returns and Exchanges
 - * Ace Hardware shall accept returns and exchanges of purchased products only if the items are regular in-stock items or are proven to be defective or damaged.
 - * Ace Hardware will not entertain return and exchanges of products that do not come with its original packaging or in an unsalable form.
 - * For information on Return and Exchange Policy, please visit https://www.acehardware.ph/policies/refund-policy
- 4. For BIR 2307 please indicate the following details:

Name : ACE HARDWARE PHILIPPINES, INC.

TIN No.: 200 035 311 000

Address: SM MegaMall Bldg. Corner Edsa Wack-Wack Greenhills NCR Second District,

Mandaluyong City 1550

We hope that the above quotation merits your approval. Please feel free to get in touch with us at (Indicate cellphone nos. & Landline nos.) about any of the specifics of this quotation.

Thank you for considering ACE, your one stop shop Hardware.

We look forward to be of service to you.

AMEN VILLAROSA

B2B PERSONNEL

Sincerely,

Noted By:

Mr. Gil D. Palma

Store Manager

JAIME L. GILBUELA II

Senior Manager
Authorized Company Representative to PhilGEPS



Republic of the Philippines CARLOS HILADO MEMORIAL STATE UNIVERSITY

Talisay City, Negros Occidental Telefax: (034) 712-8404 / 712-0003 Local 142

bac sec@chmsc edu.ph

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

Date

				Quotation No	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
-					
P your o	lease quote your lowest price on the item/s listed below, stating the short quotation duly signed by your representative not later than in the return the return the property of the pr	ırn envelo	pe attache	ery and submited herewith.	1
		//	7.	AC Chairman	TAN
NOTE:				10 Ondiring	
more.	ALL ENTRIES MUST BE TYPEWRITTEN				
	2. DELIVERY PERIOD WITHIN CALENDAR DAYS				
	3. WARRANTY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF SIX (6) MONTHS FOR SUPPLIES & MATERIALS, ONI EQUIPMENT, FROM DATE OF ACCEPTANCE BY THE PROCURING ENTITY 4. PRICE VALIDITY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF	E (1) YEAR	FOR		
	5. G-EPS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE SHALL BE ATTACHED UPON SUBMISSION OF THE QUOT.	ATION			
	6. BIDDERS SHALL SUBMIT ORIGINAL BROCHURES SHOWING CERTIFICATIONS OF THE PRODU	JCT BEING	OFFERED		
ITEM	ITEM & DECODIDATION				
NO.	The design from	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRIOR
	(Pls. indicate brand offered)	411.	ONT	ONIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	ONE(1) LOT- ELECTRICAL MATERIALS FOR THE INSTALLATION OF OUTLETS				
1	AND WIRINGS AT FACULTY ROOM WORKING TABLES				
2	Male plug "heavy duty" WIRE, #12 THHN Cu	24	pcs		
3		2	rolls		
4	WIRE, #14 THHN Cu	2	pack		
5	Cirular Loam 1/4" Ø	2	mtrs		
6	Cable Tie	2	packs		
	Rubber Threshold, 1" x 2"	20	mtrs		
7	Convenience duplex Outlet "universal with ground" (flush type), 3 pin	78	pcs		
8	Electrical tape "big"	4	rolls		
9	No more nails sealant	5	tube		
	TOTAL				

	TOTAL ABC = Php 65,000.00				
	PROCUREMENT OF ELECTRICAL MATERIALS FOR THE FACULTY LOUNGE AT LSAB FACULTY ROOM (SECOND FLOOR TO THIRD FLOOR- TALISAY/.J. MARQUEZ				
	PR# 23-372-0710 07-10-23				
	MDS 154-101-23-07 07-03-23				
	Date By				
eturne	d (Supplier)			. No./Cellphon	